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Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

5 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998 MSC  69.23 68.44 68.64 68.77 68.55 68.44 1 31

6 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1999 MSC  84.26 81.96 81.91 83.31 81.91 2 45

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and including1400cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

10 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 NSCC  73.63 72.64 71.17 71.35 70.93 70.93 1 35

11 Roger Slater Morris Mini 1380 MSC / SDCC  84.51 81.92 82.28 79.63 79.63 2 44

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep and S/-framed and N/F chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

16 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997 NSCC  63.65 63.53 63.05 63.69 63.05 1 11

15 Ian Butcher Honda Integra 1797 NSCC  71.33 65.53 64.90 65.05 64.90 2 21

17 Ben Bowdidge Mazda MX5 1840 BARC Mid  70.57 69.59 68.12 68.37 67.98 67.98 3 30

19 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster MX5 1830 NSCC  79.06 76.10 76.83 75.49 73.93 73.93 4 42

18 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 NSCC  79.19 78.45 77.66 77.69 78.36 77.66 5 43

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough
Event Results

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Rep, S/framed and N/F chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

724 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 1998 HDLCC  67.77 65.34 64.34 94.64 64.67 64.34 1 19

27 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1998 NSCC  79.40 66.57 66.50 66.06 66.41 66.06 2 23

24 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 2495 HDLCC  70.25 69.02 67.80 67.58 67.37 67.37 3 26

23 Mike Walters Ford Fiesta ST180 1596 MSC  69.52 67.93 67.53 68.29 67.53 4 28

26 Martin Harrison Ford Fiesta 1500 FDMC  76.42 73.99 72.56 72.61 72.92 72.56 5 38

726 Alex Harrison Ford Fiesta 1500 FDMC  84.53 75.57 74.83 72.90 72.66 72.66 6 39

25 James Stocks Toyota GR Yaris 1618 HDLCC  74.28 73.81 74.08 75.08 72.84 72.84 7 40

20 Andrew Westerby MINI Cooper S 1600 NSCC  74.03 74.02 73.43 75.33 73.39 73.39 8 41

Class: 2A - Road Cars Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines up to and including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

512 John Clarke Caterham Seven S3 1588 NSCC  67.60 68.32 67.80 68.05 67.83 67.80 1 29

28 George Newrick Westfield SEiW 1699 NSCC  70.56 70.76 70.03 72.43 72.92 70.03 2 34

Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

730 Ben Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 MSC  61.48 60.61 60.88 60.61 1 7

31 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 1998 NSCC  65.85 63.99 63.70 62.88 63.40 62.88 2 10

30 Graham Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 MSC / BOC  64.98 63.72 DNF 64.25 63.47 63.47 3 13

32 Thomas Frankland Westfield Siew VX 2000 MSC  66.49 64.01 64.08 65.33 63.71 63.71 4 15

33 John Sharples Mac1 Motorsports WorXr 1000 HDLCC  DNF 65.22 64.22 64.12 64.97 64.12 5 17

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

39 John Caldicott Lotus Elise 1800 NSCC  66.59 64.34 63.66 DNF 63.09 63.09 1 12

37 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796 NSCC  64.10 63.84 65.22 64.36 64.04 63.84 2 16

38 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 NSCC  66.34 65.26 64.52 64.79 65.24 64.52 3 20

35 Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1800 NSCC  69.86 68.51 67.93 69.14 67.39 67.39 4 27

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3A - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

43 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 NSCC  69.35 68.13 67.32 67.02 67.32 67.02 1 24

41 James Mclocklin Rover Mini 1380 NSCC  68.66 67.42 67.23 69.59 68.25 67.23 2 25

40 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1400 NSCC  73.10 72.87 71.78 72.06 71.78 3 37

Class: 3B - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

45 Darren Sheridan Ford Escort Mk2 1988 HDLCC  71.73 70.70 69.12 DNF 69.80 69.12 1 32

46 Stephen Akers Lotus Elan S1 GTS 1598 MSC / CMSCC  75.61 74.08 76.37 71.01 69.55 69.55 2 33

Class: 3C - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

51 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781 MSC  67.06 65.32 67.14 67.93 66.42 65.32 1 22

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

56 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1600 NSCC  62.97 62.32 60.21 60.51 59.80 59.80 1 5

55 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1798 MSC  64.81 63.57 63.53 63.71 63.51 63.51 2 14

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

60 David Bickley Radical SR 1 1340 MSC  61.05 60.51 60.59 60.26 60.33 60.26 1 6

61 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1299 SDCC  60.68 62.01 66.30 62.75 62.09 62.01 2 9

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

66 Steve Barnard Audi TT Space Frame 1998 SDCC / MSC  61.95 61.30 61.33 61.40 61.22 61.22 1 8

65 Steven Wright Ford Mk1 Escort 2000 NSCC  74.43 72.52 73.10 71.27 71.04 71.04 2 36

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

71 Stuart Bickley Force TA 1070 MSC / MAC  51.35 50.57 50.16 50.16 1 1

72 Marcus Lindsay Jedi Mk4 988 MAC  58.99 56.15 53.89 DNF DNF 53.89 2 3

70 Mike Hull Jedi Mk1 1000 NSCC  58.11 55.96 55.81 56.08 56.29 55.81 3 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

75 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 NSCC  64.84 64.21 64.93 64.34 65.20 64.21 1 18

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

81 Steve Potter Empire Evo 1600 MAC  54.44 53.66 53.21 53.66 53.21 1 2

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

5 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998 MSC MSC  68.44 1 31

6 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1999 MSC MSC  81.91 2 45

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and including1400cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

10 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 NSCC NSCC  70.93 1 35

11 Roger Slater Morris Mini 1380 MSC / SDCC MSC  79.63 2 44

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep and S/-framed and N/F chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

16 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997 NSCC NSCC  63.05 1 11

15 Ian Butcher Honda Integra 1797 NSCC NSCC / MSC / LMC / BARC  64.90 2 21

17 Ben Bowdidge Mazda MX5 1840 BARC Mid  67.98 3 30

19 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster MX5 1830 NSCC NSCC  73.93 4 42

18 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 NSCC  77.66 5 43

Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Rep, S/framed and N/F chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

724 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 1998 HDLCC  64.34 1 19

27 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1998 NSCC NSCC / LDMC  66.06 2 23

24 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 2495 HDLCC  67.37 3 26

23 Mike Walters Ford Fiesta ST180 1596 MSC MSC  67.53 4 28

26 Martin Harrison Ford Fiesta 1500 FDMC  72.56 5 38

726 Alex Harrison Ford Fiesta 1500 FDMC  72.66 6 39

25 James Stocks Toyota GR Yaris 1618 HDLCC MSC  72.84 7 40

20 Andrew Westerby MINI Cooper S 1600 NSCC NSCC  73.39 8 41

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough
Championships Report

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC



Class: 2A - Road Cars Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines up to and including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

512 John Clarke Caterham Seven S3 1588 NSCC NSCC  67.80 1 29

28 George Newrick Westfield SEiW 1699 NSCC MSC  70.03 2 34

Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

730 Ben Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 MSC MSC  60.61 1 7

31 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 1998 NSCC NSCC  62.88 2 10

30 Graham Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 MSC / BOC MSC  63.47 3 13

32 Thomas Frankland Westfield Siew VX 2000 MSC MSC  63.71 4 15

33 John Sharples Mac1 Motorsports WorXr 1000 HDLCC MSC  64.12 5 17

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

39 John Caldicott Lotus Elise 1800 NSCC MSC  63.09 1 12

37 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796 NSCC MSC  63.84 2 16

38 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 NSCC NSCC  64.52 3 20

35 Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1800 NSCC NSCC  67.39 4 27

Class: 3A - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

43 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 NSCC NSCC / Curborough  67.02 1 24

41 James Mclocklin Rover Mini 1380 NSCC NSCC  67.23 2 25

40 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1400 NSCC NSCC / BARC  71.78 3 37

Class: 3B - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

45 Darren Sheridan Ford Escort Mk2 1988 HDLCC MSC  69.12 1 32

46 Stephen Akers Lotus Elan S1 GTS 1598 MSC / CMSCC MSC / CM  69.55 2 33

Class: 3C - Modified Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781 MSC MSC  65.32 1 22

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC



Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1600 NSCC NSCC  59.80 1 5

55 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1798 MSC MSC  63.51 2 14

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

60 David Bickley Radical SR 1 1340 MSC MSC  60.26 1 6

61 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1299 SDCC MSC  62.01 2 9

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

66 Steve Barnard Audi TT Space Frame 1998 SDCC / MSC MSC  61.22 1 8

65 Steven Wright Ford Mk1 Escort 2000 NSCC NSCC  71.04 2 36

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

71 Stuart Bickley Force TA 1070 MSC / MAC MSC  50.16 1 1

72 Marcus Lindsay Jedi Mk4 988 MAC  53.89 2 3

70 Mike Hull Jedi Mk1 1000 NSCC  55.81 3 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

75 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 NSCC NSCC  64.21 1 18

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

81 Steve Potter Empire Evo 1600 MAC  53.21 1 2

24/06/2023 16:02:25 - Results: G. Stockton, CofC



Curborough Sprint Circuit - Figure of 8 layout - Course length 1467 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2
(on lap 1)

Speed trap
(on lap 2)

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk               Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only

Finish Line

Curborough Sprint Course
(Figure of 8 layout)

Split 3



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Neal Bateman SB 2.71 24.29 45.94 2.71 21.58 21.65 23.29 69.23 79.89 47.40

6 Alex Smith SB 2.88 29.62 56.72 2.88 26.74 27.10 27.54 84.26 72.15 38.94

10 Gordon Peters 1A 2.95 25.67 48.53 2.95 22.72 22.86 25.10 73.63 67.78 44.56

11 Roger Slater 1A 3.13 29.42 56.60 3.13 26.29 27.18 27.91 84.51 69.90 38.83

19 Julian Lloyd 1B 2.78 28.66 53.24 2.78 25.88 24.58 25.82 79.06 72.15 41.50

15 Ian Butcher 1B 2.77 28.15 49.18 2.77 25.38 21.03 22.15 71.33 86.03 46.00

16 Michael Thomson 1B 2.56 22.24 42.17 2.56 19.68 19.93 21.48 63.65 82.84 51.55

17 Ben Bowdidge 1B 2.68 24.54 46.95 2.68 21.86 22.41 23.62 70.57 77.13 46.50

18 Rodney Ellis 1B 2.71 27.55 52.88 2.71 24.84 25.33 26.31 79.19 72.15 41.43

24 Andrew Meek 1C 2.32 24.38 47.08 2.32 22.06 22.70 23.17 70.25 89.47 46.71

26 Martin Harrison 1C 2.76 26.76 51.49 2.76 24.00 24.73 24.93 76.42 77.13 42.94

20 Andrew Westerby 1C 2.88 26.02 49.57 2.88 23.14 23.55 24.46 74.03 77.13 44.32

27 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.81 32.35 55.78 2.81 29.54 23.43 23.62 79.40 79.89 41.32

25 James Stocks 1C 2.53 26.76 50.24 2.53 24.23 23.48 24.04 74.28 86.03 44.17

23 Mike Walters 1C 2.82 25.21 47.03 2.82 22.39 21.82 22.49 69.52 86.03 47.20

724 Geraint Meek 1C 2.51 23.85 46.13 2.51 21.34 22.28 21.64 67.77 89.47 48.42

726 Alex Harrison 1C 3.03 30.71 57.73 3.03 27.68 27.02 26.80 84.53 74.56 38.82

30 Graham Woodcock 2B 2.55 22.58 43.63 2.55 20.03 21.05 21.35 64.98 93.20 50.50

512 John Clarke 2A 2.39 23.01 44.41 2.39 20.62 21.40 23.19 67.60 79.89 48.54

28 George Newrick 2A 2.68 24.96 47.60 2.68 22.28 22.64 22.96 70.56 86.03 46.50

31 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.63 23.00 44.35 2.63 20.37 21.35 21.50 65.85 97.25 49.83

32 Thomas Frankland 2B 2.54 23.36 44.28 2.54 20.82 20.92 22.21 66.49 101.6 49.35

33 John Sharples 2B 2.58 22.90 43.88 2.58 20.32 20.98 156.12 DNF 0.190 39.51

35 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.27 23.96 46.43 2.27 21.69 22.47 23.43 69.86 89.47 46.97

37 David Whiteley 2E 2.55 22.77 43.08 2.55 20.22 20.31 21.02 64.10 93.20 51.19

38 Andrew Platt 2E 2.62 23.11 44.39 2.62 20.49 21.28 21.95 66.34 86.03 49.46

39 John Caldicott 2E 2.56 23.18 44.58 2.56 20.62 21.40 22.01 66.59 93.20 49.28

730 Ben Woodcock 2B 2.35 21.46 41.16 2.35 19.11 19.70 20.32 61.48 86.03 53.37

40 Andrew Rollason 3A 2.80 25.68 48.10 2.80 22.88 22.42 25.00 73.10 72.15 44.89

41 James Mclocklin 3A 2.76 24.81 45.96 2.76 22.05 21.15 22.70 68.66 79.89 47.79

43 Alan Henley 3A 2.65 24.17 46.30 2.65 21.52 22.13 23.05 69.35 79.89 47.31

45 Darren Sheridan 3B 2.74 26.01 48.86 2.74 23.27 22.85 22.87 71.73 86.03 45.74

46 Stephen Akers 3B 2.88 26.33 51.16 2.88 23.45 24.83 24.45 75.61 79.89 43.40

51 Anthony Brown 3C 2.14 23.09 44.60 2.14 20.95 21.51 22.46 67.06 89.47 48.93

55 Craig Spooner 3F 2.49 22.48 43.25 2.49 19.99 20.77 21.56 64.81 93.20 50.63

56 Dave Banner 3F 2.55 22.19 42.31 2.55 19.64 20.12 20.66 62.97 93.20 52.11

60 David Bickley 4A 2.50 21.22 40.82 2.50 18.72 19.60 20.23 61.05 101.6 53.75

61 Stephen King 4A 2.27 21.06 40.90 2.27 18.79 19.84 19.78 60.68 97.25 54.08

65 Steven Wright 4B 2.67 26.85 50.30 2.67 24.18 23.45 24.13 74.43 77.13 44.08

66 Steve Barnard 4B 2.46 21.37 41.43 2.46 18.91 20.06 20.52 61.95 101.6 52.97

70 Mike Hull 5A 2.62 20.47 39.05 2.62 17.85 18.58 19.06 58.11 106.5 56.47

71 Stuart Bickley 5A 2.17 17.46 34.15 2.17 15.29 16.69 17.20 51.35 106.5 63.90

72 Marcus Lindsay 5A 2.25 19.95 39.34 2.25 17.70 19.39 19.65 58.99 101.6 55.62

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough

24/06/2023 16:02:25



75 Geoff Ward 5B 2.34 22.11 42.61 2.34 19.77 20.50 22.23 64.84 82.84 50.61

81 Steve Potter 5C 2.22 18.63 36.18 2.22 16.41 17.55 18.26 54.44 106.5 60.27

24/06/2023 16:02:25



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Neal Bateman SB 2.79 23.70 44.98 2.79 20.91 21.28 23.46 68.44 79.89 47.94

6 Alex Smith SB 2.74 27.68 54.35 2.74 24.94 26.67 27.61 81.96 74.56 40.03

10 Gordon Peters 1A 2.87 25.33 47.93 2.87 22.46 22.60 24.71 72.64 72.15 45.17

11 Roger Slater 1A 3.00 28.46 54.21 3.00 25.46 25.75 27.71 81.92 74.56 40.05

19 Julian Lloyd 1B 2.85 27.11 50.78 2.85 24.26 23.67 25.32 76.10 74.56 43.12

15 Ian Butcher 1B 2.66 22.92 43.60 2.66 20.26 20.68 21.93 65.53 82.84 50.07

16 Michael Thomson 1B 2.60 22.15 41.92 2.60 19.55 19.77 21.61 63.53 82.84 51.65

17 Ben Bowdidge 1B 2.64 24.08 45.97 2.64 21.44 21.89 23.62 69.59 79.89 47.15

18 Rodney Ellis 1B 2.77 27.42 52.59 2.77 24.65 25.17 25.86 78.45 77.13 41.83

24 Andrew Meek 1C 2.24 23.89 46.42 2.24 21.65 22.53 22.60 69.02 93.20 47.54

26 Martin Harrison 1C 2.83 25.89 49.58 2.83 23.06 23.69 24.41 73.99 77.13 44.35

25 James Stocks 1C 2.52 26.15 49.70 2.52 23.63 23.55 24.11 73.81 82.84 44.45

20 Andrew Westerby 1C 2.79 26.22 49.60 2.79 23.43 23.38 24.42 74.02 77.13 44.33

23 Mike Walters 1C 2.68 24.09 45.69 2.68 21.41 21.60 22.24 67.93 82.84 48.30

27 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.78 23.60 44.56 2.78 20.82 20.96 22.01 66.57 86.03 49.29

724 Geraint Meek 1C 2.12 22.30 43.74 2.12 20.18 21.44 21.60 65.34 93.20 50.22

726 Alex Harrison 1C 2.87 26.34 50.65 2.87 23.47 24.31 24.92 75.57 77.13 43.42

30 Graham Woodcock 2B 2.54 21.76 42.17 2.54 19.22 20.41 21.55 63.72 93.20 51.50

512 John Clarke 2A 2.34 23.17 44.92 2.34 20.83 21.75 23.40 68.32 79.89 48.03

28 George Newrick 2A 2.63 24.52 47.14 2.63 21.89 22.62 23.62 70.76 86.03 46.37

31 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.56 22.71 43.49 2.56 20.15 20.78 20.50 63.99 101.6 51.28

32 Thomas Frankland 2B 2.45 22.74 43.23 2.45 20.29 20.49 20.78 64.01 97.25 51.26

33 John Sharples 2B 2.47 22.56 43.22 2.47 20.09 20.66 22.00 65.22 86.03 50.31

35 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.29 22.89 45.00 2.29 20.60 22.11 23.51 68.51 86.03 47.89

37 David Whiteley 2E 2.56 22.45 42.63 2.56 19.89 20.18 21.21 63.84 89.47 51.40

38 Andrew Platt 2E 2.52 22.24 43.23 2.52 19.72 20.99 22.03 65.26 86.03 50.28

39 John Caldicott 2E 2.39 22.10 42.76 2.39 19.71 20.66 21.58 64.34 93.20 51.00

730 Ben Woodcock 2B 2.31 20.65 40.41 2.31 18.34 19.76 20.20 60.61 93.20 54.14

40 Andrew Rollason 3A 2.77 25.77 48.78 2.77 23.00 23.01 24.09 72.87 74.56 45.03

41 James Mclocklin 3A 2.70 23.91 44.74 2.70 21.21 20.83 22.68 67.42 79.89 48.67

43 Alan Henley 3A 2.67 24.13 45.43 2.67 21.46 21.30 22.70 68.13 79.89 48.16

45 Darren Sheridan 3B 2.77 25.27 47.34 2.77 22.50 22.07 23.36 70.70 82.84 46.41

46 Stephen Akers 3B 2.77 25.28 49.45 2.77 22.51 24.17 24.63 74.08 74.56 44.29

51 Anthony Brown 3C 2.12 22.32 43.60 2.12 20.20 21.28 21.72 65.32 89.47 50.23

55 Craig Spooner 3F 2.53 22.02 42.17 2.53 19.49 20.15 21.40 63.57 97.25 51.62

56 Dave Banner 3F 2.30 21.54 41.94 2.30 19.24 20.40 20.38 62.32 97.25 52.65

60 David Bickley 4A 2.44 20.90 40.26 2.44 18.46 19.36 20.25 60.51 101.6 54.23

61 Stephen King 4A 2.25 21.56 41.81 2.25 19.31 20.25 20.20 62.01 97.25 52.92

65 Steven Wright 4B 2.56 25.89 48.43 2.56 23.33 22.54 24.09 72.52 79.89 45.25

70 Mike Hull 5A 2.14 19.23 37.41 2.14 17.09 18.18 18.55 55.96 101.6 58.64

66 Steve Barnard 4B 2.50 21.21 40.89 2.50 18.71 19.68 20.41 61.30 97.25 53.53

71 Stuart Bickley 5A 2.25 17.24 33.56 2.25 14.99 16.32 17.01 50.57 106.5 64.89

72 Marcus Lindsay 5A 2.20 19.06 37.61 2.20 16.86 18.55 18.54 56.15 101.6 58.44

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough

24/06/2023 16:02:25



75 Geoff Ward 5B 2.38 22.08 42.59 2.38 19.70 20.51 21.62 64.21 86.03 51.10

81 Steve Potter 5C 2.24 18.60 35.85 2.24 16.36 17.25 17.81 53.66 106.5 61.15

24/06/2023 16:02:25



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Neal Bateman SB 2.77 23.92 45.28 2.77 21.15 21.36 23.36 68.64 79.89 47.80

6 Alex Smith SB 2.85 28.26 54.56 2.85 25.41 26.30 27.35 81.91 74.56 40.06

10 Gordon Peters 1A 2.85 24.97 47.11 2.85 22.12 22.14 24.06 71.17 72.15 46.10

11 Roger Slater 1A 3.19 28.31 54.39 3.19 25.12 26.08 27.89 82.28 72.15 39.88

19 Julian Lloyd 1B 2.84 28.41 51.74 2.84 25.57 23.33 25.09 76.83 72.15 42.71

15 Ian Butcher 1B 2.73 22.60 43.09 2.73 19.87 20.49 21.81 64.90 86.03 50.56

16 Michael Thomson 1B 2.58 21.84 41.55 2.58 19.26 19.71 21.50 63.05 86.03 52.04

17 Ben Bowdidge 1B 2.63 23.54 45.08 2.63 20.91 21.54 23.04 68.12 79.89 48.17

18 Rodney Ellis 1B 2.73 26.81 51.85 2.73 24.08 25.04 25.81 77.66 77.13 42.25

24 Andrew Meek 1C 2.17 23.74 45.74 2.17 21.57 22.00 22.06 67.80 93.20 48.40

26 Martin Harrison 1C 2.78 25.34 48.39 2.78 22.56 23.05 24.17 72.56 82.84 45.22

25 James Stocks 1C 2.56 26.29 49.84 2.56 23.73 23.55 24.24 74.08 86.03 44.29

20 Andrew Westerby 1C 2.86 25.77 49.21 2.86 22.91 23.44 24.22 73.43 79.89 44.68

23 Mike Walters 1C 2.70 23.85 45.22 2.70 21.15 21.37 22.31 67.53 82.84 48.59

27 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.77 23.29 44.24 2.77 20.52 20.95 22.26 66.50 86.03 49.34

724 Geraint Meek 1C 2.06 22.00 43.04 2.06 19.94 21.04 21.30 64.34 93.20 51.00

726 Alex Harrison 1C 2.84 26.26 50.26 2.84 23.42 24.00 24.57 74.83 79.89 43.85

30 Graham Woodcock 2B 2.70 2.70 n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

512 John Clarke 2A 2.34 22.97 44.53 2.34 20.63 21.56 23.27 67.80 77.13 48.40

28 George Newrick 2A 2.52 24.13 46.80 2.52 21.61 22.67 23.23 70.03 86.03 46.85

31 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.52 22.70 43.27 2.52 20.18 20.57 20.43 63.70 101.6 51.51

32 Thomas Frankland 2B 2.40 23.38 43.50 2.40 20.98 20.12 20.58 64.08 101.6 51.21

33 John Sharples 2B 2.35 22.02 42.64 2.35 19.67 20.62 21.58 64.22 86.03 51.09

35 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.22 23.13 44.91 2.22 20.91 21.78 23.02 67.93 86.03 48.30

37 David Whiteley 2E 2.56 22.61 43.21 2.56 20.05 20.60 22.01 65.22 89.47 50.31

38 Andrew Platt 2E 2.53 22.05 42.84 2.53 19.52 20.79 21.68 64.52 86.03 50.86

39 John Caldicott 2E 2.48 22.02 42.18 2.48 19.54 20.16 21.48 63.66 93.20 51.54

730 Ben Woodcock 2B 2.29 20.99 40.57 2.29 18.70 19.58 20.31 60.88 93.20 53.90

40 Andrew Rollason 3A 2.72 24.90 47.51 2.72 22.18 22.61 24.27 71.78 72.15 45.71

41 James Mclocklin 3A 2.74 23.59 44.60 2.74 20.85 21.01 22.63 67.23 77.13 48.81

43 Alan Henley 3A 2.61 23.70 45.01 2.61 21.09 21.31 22.31 67.32 82.84 48.74

45 Darren Sheridan 3B 2.68 24.63 46.27 2.68 21.95 21.64 22.85 69.12 82.84 47.47

46 Stephen Akers 3B 2.67 24.60 47.35 2.67 21.93 22.75 29.02 76.37 44.73 42.96

51 Anthony Brown 3C 2.17 22.39 44.37 2.17 20.22 21.98 22.77 67.14 89.47 48.87

55 Craig Spooner 3F 2.43 21.77 42.27 2.43 19.34 20.50 21.26 63.53 97.25 51.65

56 Dave Banner 3F 2.25 20.77 40.63 2.25 18.52 19.86 19.58 60.21 106.5 54.50

60 David Bickley 4A 2.55 20.97 40.46 2.55 18.42 19.49 20.13 60.59 97.25 54.16

61 Stephen King 4A 2.17 25.75 45.91 2.17 23.58 20.16 20.39 66.30 97.25 49.49

65 Steven Wright 4B 2.57 25.88 48.97 2.57 23.31 23.09 24.13 73.10 79.89 44.89

66 Steve Barnard 4B 2.60 21.43 40.99 2.60 18.83 19.56 20.34 61.33 101.6 53.50

70 Mike Hull 5A 2.13 19.47 37.36 2.13 17.34 17.89 18.45 55.81 101.6 58.79

71 Stuart Bickley 5A 2.16 17.18 33.32 2.16 15.02 16.14 16.84 50.16 106.5 65.42

72 Marcus Lindsay 5A 2.18 18.70 36.01 2.18 16.52 17.31 17.88 53.89 106.5 60.89

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough

24/06/2023 16:02:25



75 Geoff Ward 5B 2.26 22.17 43.06 2.26 19.91 20.89 21.87 64.93 82.84 50.54

81 Steve Potter 5C 2.05 17.92 35.08 2.05 15.87 17.16 18.13 53.21 111.8 61.67

24/06/2023 16:02:25



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Neal Bateman SB 2.81 23.68 45.52 2.81 20.87 21.84 23.25 68.77 79.89 47.71

6 Alex Smith SB 2.87 29.19 55.97 2.87 26.32 26.78 27.34 83.31 74.56 39.39

10 Gordon Peters 1A 2.87 24.78 46.92 2.87 21.91 22.14 24.43 71.35 72.15 45.99

11 Roger Slater 1A 3.07 27.87 53.08 3.07 24.80 25.21 26.55 79.63 72.15 41.21

19 Julian Lloyd 1B 2.72 26.98 49.84 2.72 24.26 22.86 25.65 75.49 62.13 43.47

15 Ian Butcher 1B 2.67 22.46 42.91 2.67 19.79 20.45 22.14 65.05 86.03 50.44

16 Michael Thomson 1B 2.55 22.08 41.93 2.55 19.53 19.85 21.76 63.69 86.03 51.52

17 Ben Bowdidge 1B 2.67 23.53 45.36 2.67 20.86 21.83 23.01 68.37 79.89 47.99

18 Rodney Ellis 1B 2.71 26.43 51.74 2.71 23.72 25.31 25.95 77.69 77.13 42.23

24 Andrew Meek 1C 2.14 23.50 45.28 2.14 21.36 21.78 22.30 67.58 93.20 48.55

26 Martin Harrison 1C 2.77 24.59 47.99 2.77 21.82 23.40 24.62 72.61 79.89 45.19

20 Andrew Westerby 1C 3.15 26.87 50.85 3.15 23.72 23.98 24.48 75.33 77.13 43.56

25 James Stocks 1C 2.53 26.85 50.87 2.53 24.32 24.02 24.21 75.08 82.84 43.70

23 Mike Walters 1C 2.65 23.99 45.66 2.65 21.34 21.67 22.63 68.29 86.03 48.05

27 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.71 23.13 44.03 2.71 20.42 20.90 22.03 66.06 86.03 49.67

724 Geraint Meek 1C 2.42 50.43 72.52 2.42 48.01 22.09 22.12 94.64 82.84 34.67

726 Alex Harrison 1C 2.80 25.49 48.47 2.80 22.69 22.98 24.43 72.90 74.56 45.01

512 John Clarke 2A 2.33 23.04 44.67 2.33 20.71 21.63 23.38 68.05 77.13 48.22

28 George Newrick 2A 2.52 25.21 48.67 2.52 22.69 23.46 23.76 72.43 86.03 45.30

30 Graham Woodcock 2B 2.48 21.91 42.76 2.48 19.43 20.85 21.49 64.25 93.20 51.07

31 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.52 22.21 42.39 2.52 19.69 20.18 20.49 62.88 101.6 52.18

32 Thomas Frankland 2B 2.48 22.34 43.37 2.48 19.86 21.03 21.96 65.33 97.25 50.23

33 John Sharples 2B 2.46 21.84 42.36 2.46 19.38 20.52 21.76 64.12 86.03 51.17

35 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.24 23.27 46.04 2.24 21.03 22.77 23.10 69.14 86.03 47.46

37 David Whiteley 2E 2.58 22.66 42.98 2.58 20.08 20.32 21.38 64.36 89.47 50.98

38 Andrew Platt 2E 2.58 22.24 43.09 2.58 19.66 20.85 21.70 64.79 86.03 50.64

39 John Caldicott 2E 2.34 21.52 41.81 2.34 19.18 20.29 158.19 DNF 0.163 51.49

40 Andrew Rollason 3A 2.79 25.68 47.99 2.79 22.89 22.31 24.07 72.06 72.15 45.53

41 James Mclocklin 3A 2.69 24.89 46.34 2.69 22.20 21.45 23.25 69.59 79.89 47.15

43 Alan Henley 3A 2.64 23.29 44.52 2.64 20.65 21.23 22.50 67.02 79.89 48.96

45 Darren Sheridan 3B 2.73 24.41 46.21 2.73 21.68 21.80 153.79 DNF 0.171 46.79

46 Stephen Akers 3B 2.58 24.25 47.53 2.58 21.67 23.28 23.48 71.01 79.89 46.21

51 Anthony Brown 3C 2.12 22.99 45.74 2.12 20.87 22.75 22.19 67.93 86.03 48.30

55 Craig Spooner 3F 2.43 21.90 42.18 2.43 19.47 20.28 21.53 63.71 93.20 51.50

56 Dave Banner 3F 2.29 20.81 40.48 2.29 18.52 19.67 20.03 60.51 101.6 54.23

60 David Bickley 4A 2.46 20.80 40.05 2.46 18.34 19.25 20.21 60.26 97.25 54.45

61 Stephen King 4A 2.14 21.72 41.62 2.14 19.58 19.90 21.13 62.75 93.20 52.29

65 Steven Wright 4B 2.54 25.51 47.49 2.54 22.97 21.98 23.78 71.27 79.89 46.04

66 Steve Barnard 4B 2.58 21.23 40.85 2.58 18.65 19.62 20.55 61.40 97.25 53.44

70 Mike Hull 5A 2.21 19.67 37.77 2.21 17.46 18.10 18.31 56.08 106.5 58.51

72 Marcus Lindsay 5A 2.16 2.16 n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

75 Geoff Ward 5B 2.37 22.25 42.56 2.37 19.88 20.31 21.78 64.34 82.84 51.00

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough

24/06/2023 16:02:25



81 Steve Potter 5C 2.16 18.26 36.14 2.16 16.10 17.88 17.52 53.66 111.8 61.15

24/06/2023 16:02:25



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Neal Bateman SB 2.76 23.71 45.26 2.76 20.95 21.55 23.29 68.55 79.89 47.87

10 Gordon Peters 1A 2.81 24.39 46.44 2.81 21.58 22.05 24.49 70.93 72.15 46.26

19 Julian Lloyd 1B 2.83 26.32 49.12 2.83 23.49 22.80 24.81 73.93 72.15 44.38

17 Ben Bowdidge 1B 2.62 23.51 44.90 2.62 20.89 21.39 23.08 67.98 79.89 48.27

18 Rodney Ellis 1B 2.59 27.21 52.07 2.59 24.62 24.86 26.29 78.36 77.13 41.87

24 Andrew Meek 1C 2.14 23.29 45.18 2.14 21.15 21.89 22.19 67.37 89.47 48.70

26 Martin Harrison 1C 2.77 25.02 48.34 2.77 22.25 23.32 24.58 72.92 79.89 45.00

20 Andrew Westerby 1C 2.87 26.02 49.06 2.87 23.15 23.04 24.33 73.39 77.13 44.71

25 James Stocks 1C 2.54 26.12 49.20 2.54 23.58 23.08 23.64 72.84 86.03 45.05

27 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.08 23.59 44.41 3.08 20.51 20.82 22.00 66.41 86.03 49.41

724 Geraint Meek 1C 2.03 22.22 43.29 2.03 20.19 21.07 21.38 64.67 93.20 50.74

726 Alex Harrison 1C 2.73 25.10 47.93 2.73 22.37 22.83 24.73 72.66 77.13 45.16

512 John Clarke 2A 2.32 22.71 44.37 2.32 20.39 21.66 23.46 67.83 79.89 48.37

28 George Newrick 2A 2.46 25.85 49.19 2.46 23.39 23.34 23.73 72.92 89.47 45.00

30 Graham Woodcock 2B 15.22 21.87 42.37 15.22 6.65 20.50 21.10 63.47 93.20 51.70

31 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.51 22.45 42.85 2.51 19.94 20.40 20.55 63.40 101.6 51.76

32 Thomas Frankland 2B 2.42 22.36 42.91 2.42 19.94 20.55 20.80 63.71 101.6 51.50

33 John Sharples 2B 2.42 22.25 42.76 2.42 19.83 20.51 22.21 64.97 89.47 50.50

35 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.26 23.24 45.10 2.26 20.98 21.86 22.29 67.39 86.03 48.69

37 David Whiteley 2E 2.50 22.67 42.66 2.50 20.17 19.99 21.38 64.04 89.47 51.24

38 Andrew Platt 2E 2.46 22.33 43.33 2.46 19.87 21.00 21.91 65.24 86.03 50.30

39 John Caldicott 2E 2.37 21.63 41.66 2.37 19.26 20.03 21.43 63.09 93.20 52.01

41 James Mclocklin 3A 2.74 24.22 45.44 2.74 21.48 21.22 22.81 68.25 79.89 48.08

43 Alan Henley 3A 2.64 23.70 44.80 2.64 21.06 21.10 22.52 67.32 82.84 48.74

45 Darren Sheridan 3B 2.61 25.16 47.16 2.61 22.55 22.00 22.64 69.80 86.03 47.01

46 Stephen Akers 3B 2.59 24.10 46.26 2.59 21.51 22.16 23.29 69.55 82.84 47.18

51 Anthony Brown 3C 2.13 22.49 44.22 2.13 20.36 21.73 22.20 66.42 89.47 49.40

55 Craig Spooner 3F 2.43 22.15 42.38 2.43 19.72 20.23 21.13 63.51 93.20 51.67

56 Dave Banner 3F 2.50 21.02 40.18 2.50 18.52 19.16 19.62 59.80 101.6 54.87

60 David Bickley 4A 2.48 20.90 40.49 2.48 18.42 19.59 19.84 60.33 101.6 54.39

61 Stephen King 4A 2.19 21.51 41.20 2.19 19.32 19.69 20.89 62.09 89.47 52.85

65 Steven Wright 4B 2.55 25.28 47.21 2.55 22.73 21.93 23.83 71.04 77.13 46.19

66 Steve Barnard 4B 2.60 21.17 40.97 2.60 18.57 19.80 20.25 61.22 101.6 53.60

70 Mike Hull 5A 2.53 19.81 37.71 2.53 17.28 17.90 18.58 56.29 106.5 58.29

72 Marcus Lindsay 5A 2.25 22.01 104.8
0

2.25 19.76 82.79 95.20 DNF 0

75 Geoff Ward 5B 2.27 22.57 43.13 2.27 20.30 20.56 22.07 65.20 86.03 50.33

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough, Figure of Eight   --   Saturday, June 24th, 2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

75th Anniversary Sprint Weekend, Curborough

24/06/2023 16:02:25
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